PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2982213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LELAND GILLAN	08/13/2014
DAVID THOMPSON	08/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COOLERADO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	4430 GLENCOE STREET	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80216	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14459840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-799-5800

Email: PATENTDOCKET@HOLLANDHART.COM

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & HART

Address Line 1: 222 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 11583

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76600.0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYSON J. WILDE
SIGNATURE:	/Tyson J. Wilde/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502935615 REEL: 033538 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

COOLERADO CORPORATION 4430 Glencoe Street Denver, CO 80216

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) its successors and assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the invention titled: WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM FOR AN EVAPORATIVE COOLER

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention, (b) all applications which may be filed for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any U.S. Letters Patents to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY REPRESENT AND WARRANT that ASSIGNORS have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS:

Leland Gillan

3124 West 62 Avenue

Denver, CO 80221

David Thompson

7864 South Harrison Circle

Littleton, CO 80122

RECORDED: 08/14/2014

Ang 13-2014
Date

Aug 13, 2014 Date